Installation and
Operation Manual
V2008-991-2400B
PERISTALTIC PUMPS
WANNER ENGINEERING, INC.
1204 Chestnut Avenue, Minneapolis, MN  55403
TEL: (612) 332-5681  FAX: (612) 332-6937
TOLL-FREE FAX [US only]: (800) 332-6812

(612) 332-5681   Fax (612) 332-6937         V2008-991-2400B
Vector 2008, 2009, 2010 Parts
  Part Number 	           Description
  2000-115-3400 		 Silicone Grease, 5.3 oz tube
  2000-115-3401 		 Silicone Grease, 14.1 oz tube
  3000-115-3406 		 Glycerine/Glycol Lubricant, 6 liters
  3000-115-3408 		 Glycerine/Glycol Lubricant, 1 quart
  3000-115-3404		 Glycerine/Glycol Lubricant, 1 gallon
Lubricants
The following are hose lubricant options and lubricant
quantities for use with the Vector pumps:
  Part Number        	 Description
Model 2008
  GM83RF97300   	 Gearmotor, B2, 83:1 Ratio, 3 BHP
  GM60RF97500	 Gearmotor, D2, 60:1 Ratio, 5 BHP
  GM48RF97500 	 Gearmotor, F2, 48:1 Ratio, 5 BHP
  GM42RF97500 	 Gearmotor, H2, 42:1 Ratio, 5 BHP
  GM37RF97500 	 Gearmotor, J2, 37:1 Ratio, 5 BHP
  GM27RF97750 	 Gearmotor, L2, 27:1 Ratio, 7.5 BHP
Model 2009
  GM79RF107500   	 Gearmotor, B2, 79:1 Ratio, 5 BHP
  GM60RF107750	 Gearmotor, D2, 60:1 Ratio, 7.5 BHP
  GM489RF107750 	 Gearmotor, F2, 48:1 Ratio, 7.5 BHP
  GM40RF1071000 	 Gearmotor, H2, 40:1 Ratio, 10 BHP
  GM35RF1071000 	 Gearmotor, J2, 35:1 Ratio, 10 BHP
  GM28RF1071500 	 Gearmotor, L2, 28:1 Ratio, 15 BHP
Model 2010
  GM174RF1371000 	 Gearmotor, B2, 174:1 Ratio, 10 BHP
  GM114RF1371000	 Gearmotor, F2, 114:1 Ratio, 10 BHP
  GM89RF1371500 	 Gearmotor, G2, 89:1 Ratio, 15 BHP
  GM59RF1371500 	 Gearmotor, M2, 59:1 Ratio, 15 BHP
  GM44RF1372000 	 Gearmotor, T2, 44:1 Ratio, 20 BHP
Gearmotor Part Numbers (including gearbox)
	 Part Number 	    Description
Model 2008 Gearbox for NEMA 182TC Frame Size Motor:
	 2008-GB-83-182 	 83:1 ratio
Model 2008 Gearbox for NEMA 184TC Frame Size Motor:
	 2008-GB-60-184 	 60:1 ratio
	 2008-GB-48-184 	 48:1 ratio
	 2008-GB-42-184 	 42:1 ratio
	 2008-GB-37-184 	 37:1 ratio
	 2008-GB-27-184 	 27:1 ratio
Model 2009 Gearbox for NEMA 184TC Frame Size Motor:
	 2009-GB-79-184 	 79:1 ratio
Model 2009 Gearbox for NEMA 213TC Frame Size Motor:
	 2009-GB-60-213 	 60:1 ratio
	 2009-GB-48-213 	 48:1 ratio
Model 2009 Gearbox for NEMA 215TC Frame Size Motor:
	 2009-GB-40-215 	 40:1 ratio
	 2009-GB-35-215 	 35:1 ratio
Model 2009 Gearbox for NEMA 254TC Frame Size Motor:
	 2009-GB-28-254 	 28:1 ratio
Model 2010 Gearbox for NEMA 215TC Frame Size Motor:
	 2010-GB-174-215 	 174:1 ratio
	 2010-GB-114-215 	 114:1 ratio
Model 2010 Gearbox for NEMA 254TC Frame Size Motor
	 2010-GB-89-254 	 9:1 ratio
	 2010-GB-59-254 	 59:1 ratio
Model 2010 Gearbox for NEMA 256TC Frame Size Motor:
	 2010-GB-44-256 	 44:1 ratio
Gearbox Part Numbers (less motor)
WANNER ENGINEERING, INC.
1204 Chestnut Avenue, Minneapolis, MN  55403
TEL: (612) 332-5681  FAX: (612) 332-6937